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SERIES 1: PALGRAVE METHODIST CIRCUIT, (includes Palgrave, King Church in King Township,
Shiloh Church in Albion Township, Churchill Church in Tecumseth Township), 1885-1924
Membership Records

2005.089L 2-2 Circuit register (includes lists of baptisms and 1905-1906
burials)
1977.686L 40s-1 LCM-259  Circuit register 1915-1922
Board and Committee Records
1977.686L 1-1 Parsonage Trustee Board minutes 1919-1922
1-2 - - - (loose pages) 1885, 1904-
1914
Correspondence/Subject Files
1977.686L 1-5 Miscellaneous papers 1906-1924
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.686L 1-3 Missionary Society subscription book 1906-1915
1-4 Twentieth Century Thanksgiving Fund [ca. 1900]

subscription book

SERIES 2: SHILOH METHODIST CHURCH, ALBION TOWNSHIP, 1921
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.686L 1-6 Subscription lists 1921

SERIES 3: PALGRAVE METHODIST CHURCH, 1904-1918
Board and Committee Records
1977.686L 1-7 Board of Trustees minutes 1904-1917

Legal/Property Records
1977.686L 1-8 Insurance policy 1917

Youth Groups Records
1977.686L 1-9 Young People’s Society dance invitation 1918

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.686L 1-10 Financial record book 1904-1918

SERIES 4: MACVILLE METHODIST CHURCH, 1913-1924
Youth Groups Records
1988.081L 1-13 Young People's Society minutes 1913-1922
1-14 Epworth League minutes 1922-1924

SERIES 5: KING METHODIST CHURCH, King Township, 1919-1922
Sunday School Records
1977.686L 1-11 Membership lists 1919-1922
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SERIES 6: BOLTON PASTORAL CHARGE, (includes Bolton, Palgrave, Macyville, Castlederg, Palgrave

Methodist Circuit, Palgrave Pastoral Charge [includes Palgrave, King (now King City), Shiloh]), 1914-

1957

2004.019L

2004.019L

1-1

1-2

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial reports

1914-1956
1915-1951
1914-1951

1956, 1957

SERIES 7: PALGRAVE-MONO MILLS PASTORAL CHARGE, (includes Palgrave Pastoral Charge

[includes Palgrave, Castlederg, Macville, Shiloh Church in Albion Township, King Church in King

Township], Adjala, Hockley, Macville, Mono Mills, Palgrave), 1964-1973

1987.158L

1-4

Board and Committee Records
Official Board minutes

1964-1973

SERIES 8: PALGRAVE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Palgrave Methodist Circuit, Palgrave, Shiloh

Church in Albion Township, King Church in King Township, Castlederg, Macville), 1918-1983

1987.158L

1977.686L

1987.158L

2004.019L
1991.195L
1987.158L

1-1

2-1
2-2

Membership Records
Mailing list

Board and Committee Records
Official Board minutes

Correspondence/Subject Files
Miscellaneous papers

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial statement

Financial record book

SERIES 9: KING UNITED CHURCH, KING TOWNSHIP, 1919-1922

1977.688L

SERIES 10

2-3

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Collection book

[ca. 1965]

1918-1937
1958-1963

1968-1979

1932
1966-1972
1958-1976

1919-1922

: MACVILLE UNITED CHURCH (includes Macville Methodist Church), 1924-1976

1977.686L
1988.081L

1977.686L

1988.081L

2009.011L

Membership Records
Membership lists

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

Board of Stewards minutes

Trustee Board minutes

Annual Congregational Meeting minutes

1958, 1967
[ca. 1975]

1956-1958
1960-1973
1953-1963
1975-1976
1949-1975
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SERIES 10: MACVILLE UNITED CHURCH cont.
Legal/Property Records
1988.081L 1-2 Legal/property records (various)

Women's Groups Records

1988.081L 1-7 Woman's Missionary Society minutes
1-8 ---
1-9 Woman's Association and Woman's
Missionary Society minutes
1-10 ---
1-12 United Church Women minutes
Correspondence/Subject Files
1988.081L 1-4 Correspondence re charitable status
1991.156L TR-4 Correspondence
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1988.081L 1-5 Financial record book

Photographs
See graphics database

SERIES 11: CASTLEDERG UNITED CHURCH, 1933-1965
Legal/Property Records
2004.019L 1-4 Deed of sale of church

Membership records
1977.686L 2-7 Communion roll

Board and Committee Records

1977.686L 2-8 Board and Committee minutes
2-9 Congregational minutes
Women’s Groups Records
1977.686L 2-10 Women'’s Missionary Society minutes
2-11 ---
2-12 ---
3-1 United Church Women minutes
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1975-1976

1924-1928
1929-1934
1937-1945
1945-1953
1953-1956
1956-1965
1975-1976

1976

1964-1974

1963

1965

1945-1961
1962-1965

1933-1938
1939-1942
1943-1957
1958-1965

SERIES 11: PALGRAVE UNITED CHURCH (includes Albion Primitive Methodist Circuit [includes Bolton,

Albion, Columbia (now Coventry), Tecumseth Township, Shiloh Church in Albion Township, Caledon

East, King Township, Palgrave], Palgrave Methodist Circuit), 1858-2006
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1977.686L 40s-2 Marriages

1987.158L 1-5 Baptism stubs
1977.686L 40s-2 Baptisms

1858-1887,
1958
1933-1941
1896-1910
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SERIES 11: PALGRAVE UNITED CHURCH cont.
Membership Records
1977.686L 3-2 Membership roll

Board and Committee Records

1987.158L 1-6 Session minutes
1-7 ---
2004.019L 1-5 ---
1987.158L 1-8 Board of Stewards minutes
1991.195L TR-1 ---
2006.006L TR-1 ---
2004.019L 1-6 ---
1-7 ---
1-8 ---
1977.686L 3-3 Congregational minutes
2004.019L 1-9 ---
2005.089L 1-1 Historical Committee minutes
1-2 - - - correspondence
1-4 - - - correspondence re. ministers
1-3 - - - financial records
Women’s Groups Records
1977.686L 3-4 Woman’s Association minutes
3-5 ---
3-6 Woman’s Association financial record book
2004.019L 1-10 United Church Women minutes
2-1 ---
2-2 U.C.W. financial record book
Sunday School Records
2005.089L 1-5 Sunday School records
1-6 Sunday School financial records
2004.019L 2-3 ---
Youth Group Records
1977.686L 3-7 Young People’s Society minutes

Correspondence/Subject Files

2005.089L 1-7 Correspondence (Rev. Cowper-Smith)
1987.158L 1-9 Correspondence re: centennial project
2005.089L 1-8 Correspondence re 100" anniversary
2006.077L TR-1 Making Room for Women profiles
2005.089L Service Bulletins

1-9 Service bulletins

1-10 Organ dedication service bulletin

1-11 100t Anniversary service bulletin

1-12 [130t Anniversary service bulletin]

Page 4 of 5

Date

1895-1953

1958-1966
1966-1987
1987-2001
1958-1973
1973-1983
1978-1980
1980-1985
1985-1992
1992-1996
1937-1958
1982

1973-1981
1977-1985
1976-1977
1978-1987

1937-1942
1958-1961
1913-1940
1962-1969
1967-1978
1962-1969

1957-1959
1954
1986-1990

1932-1935

1960-1968
1967

1977-1978
2005-2006

1975
1971
1978
1985



Palgrave United Church (Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 11: PALGRAVE UNITED CHURCH cont.
Church Histories

2005.089L Palgrave: the United Church and the
community draft

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

1977.686L 3-8 Financial record book

40s-3 Collection book

40s-4 ---

40s-5 ---

40s-6 ---

40s-7 ---
1987.158L 1-10 Miscellaneous financial records
1991.195L TR-3 ---

2004.019L 2-4 Financial statements
Scrapbooks
2004.019L 30s-1 Scrapbook
30s-2 ---

Annual Reports
2005.098L 2-1 Annual reports

FN2577.288
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1978

1945-1953
1915-1933
1933-1947
1948-1963
1957-1975
1976

1958, 1976
1976, 1979-
1980
1962-1966

1978-1980
1981

1978-1980,
1983,
1985-1988



