

1977.686L

1-11

Palgrave United Church (Ont.)

Accession Box Micro **Title** Date File Reel SERIES 1: PALGRAVE METHODIST CIRCUIT, (includes Palgrave, King Church in King Township, Shiloh Church in Albion Township, Churchill Church in Tecumseth Township), 1885-1924 Membership Records 2005.089L 2-2 Circuit register (includes lists of baptisms and 1905-1906 burials) Circuit register 1977.686L 4os-1 LCM-259 1915-1922 **Board and Committee Records** 1977.686L 1-1 Parsonage Trustee Board minutes 1919-1922 1-2 - - - (loose pages) 1885, 1904-1914 Correspondence/Subject Files 1977.686L 1-5 Miscellaneous papers 1906-1924 **Funds/Congregational Financial Records** 1977.686L 1-3 Missionary Society subscription book 1906-1915 Twentieth Century Thanksgiving Fund 1-4 [ca. 1900] subscription book SERIES 2: SHILOH METHODIST CHURCH, ALBION TOWNSHIP, 1921 Funds/Congregational Financial Records 1977.686L 1-6 Subscription lists 1921 SERIES 3: PALGRAVE METHODIST CHURCH, 1904-1918 **Board and Committee Records** 1977.686L Board of Trustees minutes 1-7 1904-1917 Legal/Property Records 1977.686L 1-8 Insurance policy 1917 **Youth Groups Records** Young People's Society dance invitation 1977.686L 1918 1-9 Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book 1977.686L 1-10 1904-1918 SERIES 4: MACVILLE METHODIST CHURCH, 1913-1924 **Youth Groups Records** Young People's Society minutes 1988.081L 1-13 1913-1922 1-14 **Epworth League minutes** 1922-1924 SERIES 5: KING METHODIST CHURCH, King Township, 1919-1922

Sunday School Records

Membership lists

Page 1 of 5

1919-1922

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 6: BO	I TON PA	STORAL CH	ARGE, (includes Bolton, Palgrave, Macville, Castle	ederg Palgrave
			Charge [includes Palgrave, King (now King City), S	
1957	, ,			
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
2004.019L	1-1		Baptisms	1914-1956
			Marriages	1915-1951
			Burials	1914-1951
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
2004.019L	1-2		Financial reports	1956, 1957
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
			S PASTORAL CHARGE, (includes Palgrave Pasto	
			ille, Shiloh Church in Albion Township, King Churc	h in King
Township], Ad	<u>jala, Hock</u>	<u>ley, Macville,</u>	Mono Mills, Palgrave), 1964-1973	
4007 4501	4.4		Board and Committee Records	1004 1072
1987.158L	1-4		Official Board minutes	1964-1973
SERIES 8: PA	I GRAVE	PASTORAL (CHARGE (includes Palgrave Methodist Circuit, Pa	lorave Shiloh
			rch in King Township, Castlederg, Macville), 1918-	
			Membership Records	
1987.158L	1-1		Mailing list	[ca. 1965]
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.686L	2-1		Official Board minutes	1918-1937
	2-2			1958-1963
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
1987.158L	1-2		Miscellaneous papers	1968-1979
1007.1002	1-2		Wilderiancous papers	1300-1373
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
2004.019L	1-3		Financial statement	1932
1991.195L	TR-2			1966-1972
1987.158L	1-3		Financial record book	1958-1976
055150 0 141			1/01/0 T01/01/10 100/0 1000	
SERIES 9: KIN	NG UNITE	<u>D CHURCH,</u>	KING TOWNSHIP, 1919-1922	
1977.688L	2-3		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Collection book	1919-1922
1977.000L	2-3		Collection book	1919-1922
SERIES 10: M	IACVILLE	LINITED CHI	JRCH (includes Macville Methodist Church), 1924-	1976
OLIVILO 10. IV	IAOVILLL	ONTILD ON	Membership Records	1070
1977.686L	2-4		Membership lists	1958, 1967
1988.081L	1-6			[ca. 1975]
				. ,
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.686L	2-5		Session minutes	1956-1958
	2-6			1960-1973
1988.081L	1-1		Board of Stewards minutes	1953-1963
	1-3		Trustee Board minutes	1975-1976
2009.011L	TR-1		Annual Congregational Meeting minutes	1949-1975

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 10: MA	ACVILLE U	NITED CHUI	RCH cont.			
			Legal/Property Records			
1988.081L	1-2		Legal/property records (various)	1975-1976		
			Women's Groups Records			
1988.081L	1-7		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1924-1928		
	1-8			1929-1934		
	1-9		Woman's Association and Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1937-1945		
	1-10			1945-1953		
	1-11			1953-1956		
	1-12		United Church Women minutes	1956-1965		
			Correspondence/Subject Files			
1988.081L	1-4		Correspondence re charitable status	1975-1976		
1991.156L	TR-4		Correspondence	1976		
1988.081L	1-5		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book	1964-1974		
			Photographs See graphics database			
SERIES 11: CA	STLEDER	G UNITED C	CHURCH, 1933-1965			
			Legal/Property Records			
2004.019L	1-4		Deed of sale of church	1963		
			Membership records			
1977.686L	2-7		Communion roll	1965		
4077 6061	0.0		Board and Committee Records	4045 4004		
1977.686L	2-8		Board and Committee minutes	1945-1961		
	2-9		Congregational minutes	1962-1965		
4077 6001	0.40		Women's Groups Records	4000 4000		
1977.686L	2-10		Women's Missionary Society minutes	1933-1938		
	2-11			1939-1942		
	2-12			1943-1957		
	3-1		United Church Women minutes	1958-1965		
SERIES 11: PA	SERIES 11: PALGRAVE UNITED CHURCH (includes Albion Primitive Methodist Circuit [includes Bolton,					
			umseth Township, Shiloh Church in Albion Townsh	ip, Caledon		
East, King Township, Palgrave], Palgrave Methodist Circuit), 1858-2006						
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records			
1977.686L	4os-2		Marriages	1858-1887,		
				1958		
1987.158L	1-5		Baptism stubs	1933-1941		
1977.686L	4os-2		Baptisms	1896-1910		

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 11: PA	ALGRAVE	UNITED CH		
			Membership Records	
1977.686L	3-2		Membership roll	1895-1953
			Board and Committee Records	
1987.158L	1-6		Session minutes	1958-1966
	1-7			1966-1987
2004.019L	1-5			1987-2001
1987.158L	1-8		Board of Stewards minutes	1958-1973
1991.195L	TR-1			1973-1983
2006.006L	TR-1			1978-1980
2004.019L	1-6			1980-1985
	1-7			1985-1992
	1-8			1992-1996
1977.686L	3-3		Congregational minutes	1937-1958
2004.019L	1-9			1982
2005.089L	1-1		Historical Committee minutes	1973-1981
	1-2		correspondence	1977-1985
	1-4		correspondence re. ministers	1976-1977
	1-3		financial records	1978-1987
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.686L	3-4		Woman's Association minutes	1937-1942
	3-5			1958-1961
	3-6		Woman's Association financial record book	1913-1940
2004.019L	1-10		United Church Women minutes	1962-1969
	2-1			1967-1978
	2-2		U.C.W. financial record book	1962-1969
			Sunday School Records	
2005.089L	1-5		Sunday School records	1957-1959
	1-6		Sunday School financial records	1954
2004.019L	2-3			1986-1990
			Youth Group Records	
1977.686L	3-7		Young People's Society minutes	1932-1935
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
2005.089L	1-7		Correspondence (Rev. Cowper-Smith)	1960-1968
1987.158L	1-9		Correspondence re: centennial project	1967
2005.089L	1-8		Correspondence re 100th anniversary	1977-1978
2006.077L	TR-1		Making Room for Women profiles	2005-2006
2005.089L			Service Bulletins	
	1-9		Service bulletins	1975
	1-10		Organ dedication service bulletin	1971
	1-11		100th Anniversary service bulletin	1978
	1-12		[130 th Anniversary service bulletin]	1985
			•	

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date			
SERIES 11: PALGRAVE UNITED CHURCH cont.							
			Church Histories				
2005.089L			Palgrave: the United Church and the community draft	1978			
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records				
1977.686L	3-8		Financial record book	1945-1953			
	4os-3		Collection book	1915-1933			
	4os-4			1933-1947			
	4os-5			1948-1963			
	4os-6			1957-1975			
	4os-7			1976			
1987.158L	1-10		Miscellaneous financial records	1958, 1976			
1991.195L	TR-3			1976, 1979-			
0004.0401	0.4		Fig. and sign of state we conta	1980			
2004.019L	2-4		Financial statements	1962-1966			
			Scrapbooks				
2004.019L	3os-1		Scrapbook	1978-1980			
	3os-2		'	1981			
			Annual Reports				
2005.098L	2-1		Annual reports	1978-1980,			
				1983,			
				1985-1988			

FN2577.288